
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 OCT 2023

R1 05 Oct 2023 | Geelong | McGrath Estate Agents (Bm64)
Distance: 1543m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 155400
	 2	 701310
	 3	 801700
	 4	 224196
	 5	 127043
	 6	 296062
	 7	 273314
	 8	 632037
	 9	 238742
	10	 6178
	11	 531640

NERONE
CYCLONE SALLY
GIRELLO
COLOMBE D’OR
KEEFNEEDSAFEED
MISHIKA
ONE LAST KISS
BATTAGLIA
NOT A PROBLEM
RAMAZZINA
STRIKE AWARD

64.5
62.5
60.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
57
57

8
14
13
4
3
6
12
2
5
11
7

MS J KENNEDY  3 

LOGAN BATES  4 

C NEWITT
M J DEE
MS L MEECH
J MOTT
H COFFEY
D STACKHOUSE
J FRY
J CHILDS
B MC DOUGALL

R LAMING
M A BELL
G BEDGGOOD
MAHER/EUSTACE
M RAYMOND
L OLIVER
D O’SULLIVAN
BRETT SCOTT
MS A BENNETT
PRICE/KENT JNR
K L CORSTENS

7
7
5
5
4
6
4
6
7
4
5

G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

73
73
65
66
62
65
63
58
58
62
58

	31-�6�-3-5
	50-�10�-2-5
	17-�3�-3-1
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	17-�3�-3-3
	 8-�1�-1-2
	32-�3�-6-9
	23-�2�-3-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-1

$196,275
$318,651
$108,375
$67,125
$43,962
$83,050
$51,025
$126,795
$89,585
$24,900
$37,135

	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 125441
	13	 302543
	14	 1

MAGNETIC PRINCE
LADY ADELAIDE
GOLDEN PIERRO

63.5
59
59.5

10
1
9

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

--
MS W COSTIN

D BOWMAN
P PAYNE
WATERHOUSE/BOTT

6
5
4

G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

71
66
63

	21-�4�-3-1
	22-�3�-5-3
	 1-�1�-0-0

$108,105
$139,195
$14,850

	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 NERONE Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 8 Total: 31-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$196,275
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 20-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Rosa Raisa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-1-4 Last Win: 13/07/22 (449 Days)
Owner: Holy Moly 2, D Sheales, B Pope, T Hallahan, Larrikan Lads, S Harris, C Sinclair, M Sinclair, K Fisher, G Karatzas, D McCord, A Jenkins, T Close, R Palmer, T Palmer, Mrs M Palmer, D 
Tuddenham, K Brunn, Baggers Racing & T Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 30Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $9	 Sur La Mer	 1:18.81	 (23.99)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 20Aug22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM78	 [	10]	 C Williams	 59	 $11	 Mayfair Spirit	 1:40.54	 (25.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 07Sep22	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 59	 $17	 Lucky Decision	 1:53.45	 (22.80)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
11 of 12	17Sep22	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	12]	 D Oliver	 59	 $18	 Unique Artist	 2:05.71	 (25.15)	 12	 11	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM84	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 53.5	 $201	 Starlight Scope	 1:17.90	 (22.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

2 CYCLONE SALLY Trainer: M A Bell Barrier: 14 Total: 50-10-2-5 Prize Money: A$318,651
Jockey: Logan Bates (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 21-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-6-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Precious Amy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-10-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-9-2-2 Last Win: 12/09/23 (23 Days)
Owner: G D Gray, R J Jackson, J H Glasscock, J Reid, F J Wyatt, O G Gray & J Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $101	 Ima Shelby	 1:22.78	 (23.25)	 3	 5	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $8.5	 Moscow Red	 1:39.13	 (25.89)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $19	 Rick’s Cafe	 1:38.64	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 60.5	 $*3.1	 Huguenot	 1:40.86	 (25.62)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
11 of 11	24Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $18	 Foreign Raider	 1:49.74	 (23.52)	 1	 2	 ....23¼....................... Not sighted

3 GIRELLO Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 13 Total: 17-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$108,375
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Mrs Tangles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/07/23 (91 Days)
Owner: G G Loader & R E McMillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Overall	 58	 $*4.4	 Zasceed	 1:31.15	 (25.59)	 2	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 06Jul23	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 W F Pinn	 59.5	 $5	 Gimme A Buzz	 1:43.32	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
7 of 11	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Overall	 59.5	 $21	 Insulation	 1:45.93	 (24.38)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
12 of 13	12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 W F Pinn	 56.5	 $9	 Superstock	 2:05.11	 (24.13)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	23Sep23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 W F Pinn	 56	 $12	 Shock ‘Em Ova	 1:36.70	 (23.92)	 6	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

4 COLOMBE D’OR Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$67,125
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Lashezz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (88 Days)
Owner: S B Racing, Miss K Canfell, M J Saadie, N M Wilson, C Lynch, J Ribot De Bresac, I D Varughese, Mrs S R Sullivan, Ms R Conway, B D McQuire & Lima Park Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Suizuro	 1:41.29	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 01Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $3.7	 Greenhill Prince	 1:24.86	 (23.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1433	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $3.8	 Gargantuan	 1:31.02	 (26.12)	 6	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $8	 Poison Chalice	 1:32.12	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾............................No show
6 of 9	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Think Winning	 1:25.23	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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5 KEEFNEEDSAFEED Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,962
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Annenberg J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/22 (287 Days)
Owner: R T D Racing, C Bourke, P B F F Racing, Into Hold Back, Speedo Racing, R Henriksen, G Franklin, Mrs J Anderson, R Watts, Ms M Stewart, S Stagg, S Saint-John, Kings Of The Turf, 
C Ellis, Fabanden, K C C Group, Strawberry St Racing, G Smith, K Wetzel & D R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Chadwick	 56	 $3.5	 Pocket Change	 1:25.45	 (24.15)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 60	 $3.3	 Regal Azmon	 1:26.88	 (24.57)	 3	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
11 of 12	25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Chadwick	 60.5	 $10	 Ameerati	 1:24.79	 (23.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $26	 Glitzing	 1:10.38	 (22.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $5.5	 Awol	 1:20.49	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

6 MISHIKA Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$83,050
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Raquia J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 17-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/22 (427 Days)
Owner: N Gopaul, Mrs L Seeburuth, R Ford & S J Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $26	 Rakomelo	 1:14.02	 (24.29)	 10	 9	 ........ 5............................No show
6 of 9	 25May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $31	 Gamegirl	 1:26.36	 (24.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
14 of 15	10Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $101	 Glamdam	 1:40.27	 (24.16)	 11	 15	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 62	 $18	 Stern Impulse	 1:15.10	 (24.97)	 6	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 5	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $13	 All Black	 1:30.51	 (23.11)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 ONE LAST KISS Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$51,025
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: St Trinians J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/05/23 (149 Days)
Owner: D G Peacock, Mrs P M Loxton, Mrs K D Appleton, V A Lianos, Ms L Yialas, Mrs H M Pope, C A Sargent, Dr M J Edwards, D L Field, Dr R L De Ross, J M Sullivan, Mrs F J Sullivan, Mrs 
H M Butler, M C Butler, R J Butler, S M Frederick, P J Francis, B A Keys, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $61	 Papillon Club	 1:38.20	 (24.69)	 5	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 05Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $3.3	 Tewkesbury	 2:04.04	 (23.61)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $*2.5	 Auspirit	 2:06.57	 (24.27)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Haaland	 2:09.74	 (24.00)	 6	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 12	 20May23	 MOP	turf	 2500	 H 	 G3	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 56	 $26	 Let’sbefrankbaby	 2:44.82	 (24.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 BATTAGLIA Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 32-3-6-9 Prize Money: A$126,795
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 15-1-0-4 Track: 4-0-1-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 10-1-2-3 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-0-2-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Valour J+H: 6-0-1-3 Turf: 32-3-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-5-5 Last Win: 03/06/23 (124 Days)
Owner: B J Stanton, C J Daley, B Cardona, Ms C Richards, C Brooks, D A Jordan, D W Hornidge, I Lovering, G Hughes, J Allan, K M Waring, A L Kirkwood-Scott, Mrs L Murphy, L Sandford, M 
R Benton, J Ersch, Mrs T Ersch, N White, S Hughes & A J Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $4.8	 Rheinberg	 1:24.99	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Chadwick	 60	 $*4.2	 Tavisteel	 1:42.48	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 14	06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Chadwick	 56	 $31	 Eye Of The Eagle	 1:29.10	 (23.43)	 1	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1547	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Chadwick	 55	 $5	 Toropeak	 1:33.69	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 M Chadwick	 55	 $*4.6	 Aseventy Seven	 1:37.61	 (24.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

9 NOT A PROBLEM Trainer: Ms A Bennett Barrier: 5 Total: 23-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$89,585
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Last Quill J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: 27/03/22 (557 Days)
Owner: I R Landale & S F Calder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $7.5	 Diplomac Jack	 2:05.38	 (24.21)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 24Dec22	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59	 $8.5	 Silver Tycoon	 2:05.22	 (24.45)	 2	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1724	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $4.8	 High Done	 1:45.01	 (23.83)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $5	 Blazing Rebel	 2:08.38	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57	 $11	 Diddley Squat	 1:25.71	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

10 RAMAZZINA Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,900
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Patrimonium J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/23 (182 Days)
Owner: Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell) & L Petagna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 16Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 57	 $7	 Fagin	 1:40.57	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $4.8	 Parabellum	 1:39.35	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Reo	 1:32.43	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $6.5	 Always Hapi	 1:30.99	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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11 STRIKE AWARD Trainer: K L Corstens Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$37,135
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Cosmic Strike J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (369 Days)
Owner: Ultra Racing (Mgr: P S Buckley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11May22	 GAW	turf	 1506	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Bellavardo	 1:34.62	 (24.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 01Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Collis	 54.5	 $*1.5	 Russian Sub	 0:50.76	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 22Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jaden Lloyd	 59	 $*1.7	 Blue Velvet	 1:22.27	 (25.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 61	 $8.5	 Jay Peak Kitten	 1:08.04	 (24.16)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $10	 La Petite Angele	 1:10.28	 (23.76)	 12	 12	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted

12 MAGNETIC PRINCE Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 10 Total: 21-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$108,105
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 19-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Stormy Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 24/09/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Hello Possum, S Bishop, P McDowall, P Chow, J Bowman, S Wittman, P Drake & Twenty Seven Forty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Jun23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $9.5	 Bigolino	 1:28.67	 (24.84)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 26Jul23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $4.2	 Blow In	 1:23.49	 (22.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 19Aug23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $7.5	 First Mate	 1:22.79	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms L Lafferty	 61.5	 $3.8	 China Affair	 1:24.63	 (24.51)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 24Sep23	 MTG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 M Julius	 60.5	 $*1.7	 Detnaw	 1:17.60	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win

13 LADY ADELAIDE Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$139,195
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 12-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Spanski J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-5-1 Last Win: 13/01/23 (265 Days)
Owner: D J Trussler, D Bourke, Mrs E Trussler, P Milne, F A Bayne, B Bourke, B Philpott, I W Clark, P A Baldi, C Markopoulos, A J Brown, G Thorneycroft, G B Medved & Jomarkar Racing 
(Mgr: M D Schumann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $26	 Barbie’s Fox	 1:17.66	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 25May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 M Zahra	 59	 $*3.1	 Gamegirl	 1:26.36	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 15	 10Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	14]	 B Shinn	 59	 $6	 Glamdam	 1:40.27	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $4	 Bavarian Lady	 1:32.54	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*2.4	 China Affair	 1:24.63	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

14 GOLDEN PIERRO Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Bullion Mansion J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: T N T Thoroughbred No. 6 (Mgr: A Pilimon), J A Simpson, Mrs R Simpson, G Bacon, Mrs J M Bacon, D Barba, H B Brooks, A H Collins, J Shi, A R Galbraith, Ms I Roos, R S Canceri, 
Mrs J A Canceri & D M Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 20Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	  ]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Pungo	 0:55.36	 (23.49)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 10Oct22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 California Press	 1:05.74	 (23.08)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 990	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Lottaroc	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $7.5	 Gigaton	 1:10.23	 (22.71)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 OCT 2023

R2 05 Oct 2023 | Geelong | bet365 (Bm64)
Distance: 1343m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213486
	 2	 112841
	 3	 12621
	 4	 555471
	 5	 1294
	 6	 330261
	 7	 158700
	 8	 006055
	 9	 545848

SOARING EAGLE
MISS SANTORINI
VIENNA VIXEN
GABSTAR
THEYCALLMEBRUCE
BIRTHDAY SUIT
KARATEMISS
AT THE MINT
RYAN’S GIRL

62.5
61
61
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
56
54

4
7
9
5
2
3
8
1
6

R HOUSTON  3 

W EGAN
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

LOGAN BATES  4 

LIAM RIORDAN
R MC LEOD
MS L LAFFERTY  1.5 
B MERTENS
MS A HERRMANN

BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
B GOODWIN
MAHER/EUSTACE
MS C ALDERSON
D O’BRIEN
M FREEDMAN
M J ELLERTON
G EURELL
S MATHRICK

8
5
4
5
5
5
5
5
7

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
66
66
63
63
62
61
56
49

	63-�7�-7-11
	18-�5�-2-3
	 5-�2�-2-0
	14-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	18-�3�-1-5
	23-�3�-1-2
	 9-�1�-0-0
	42-�1�-8-5

$313,815
$100,280
$42,140
$93,950
$35,065
$68,150
$66,025
$17,895
$102,506

	7-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SOARING EAGLE Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 4 Total: 63-7-7-11 Prize Money: A$313,815
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 35-6-3-7 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 21-3-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Wings Of Success J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-4-4 Last Win: 03/03/23 (216 Days)
Owner: T Scales, Ms B Patterson, D Juratowitch, Mrs S Juratowitch, M Lewis, B Cox, S Major, S Lewin, Mrs N Lewin, A Charles, R Lee, M Tsang, J Robinson, S Street, C McManamny & M 
Rollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $4.6	 Tick Tock Lady	 1:38.77	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 24Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 58	 $8	 Cap De Joie	 1:37.09	 (24.64)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 10Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $7	 Unusual Culture	 1:32.27	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 22Apr23	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $8.5	 Starring Role	 1:37.68	 (24.93)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $10	 Glitzing	 1:18.22	 (22.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

2 MISS SANTORINI Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 18-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$100,280
Jockey: W Egan WT: 61 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Endless Summer J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-1-2 Last Win: 12/09/23 (23 Days)
Owner: B J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $21	 Swiss Babe	 1:13.00	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 27Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $9	 Gamegirl	 1:26.72	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 12May23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $10	 Let’s Say Grace	 1:34.02	 (24.79)	 6	 7	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $10	 It’s My Turn	 1:04.32	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $5	 Ceejay	 1:14.51	 (24.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

3 VIENNA VIXEN Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$42,140
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Vienna Waltz J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Sewgoolam, Sewgoolam Racing Connection, Dr C Sewgoolam, S Sewgoolam, Miss K Edwards, D Hollyman, C Zun, K Bliesner, A Blythe, Mrs M Broadbent, D Chatley, Jcr Thor-�
oughbreds, J Lewis, C J M M P Racing, G O’Meara, Y Thai & N D’Souza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Jan23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 56	 $7	 Don’t Change	 1:04.69	 (23.08)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 12	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 60	 $*4.6	 Sorel Rising	 1:17.99	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 08Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $14	 Brazen Lady	 1:18.36	 (23.00)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 56	 $4.8	 Kahuka	 1:00.37	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Luke Cartwright	 56	 $*4.4	 Let’s Go Letty	 1:14.61	 (24.55)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 GABSTAR Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$93,950
Jockey: Logan Bates (a4.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Gabriella J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Mrs S M Ridgway, Clanbrooke Racing Sharing Winners, Ms D J Armstrong, N W Kelly, Mrs K M Grossek, M M Stivic, P M Stivic, P Richards, C A Russell, Miss G 
Russell, N J Koomen, A Bartlett, R Ferguson, P Pecina, Clanbrooke Extreme 2021, Clan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $12	 Lovin’ Laughs	 1:24.56	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 55.5	 $26	 So You See	 1:36.75	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 14Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 54.5	 $41	 Belle Et Riche	 1:23.63	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $7.5	 Roma’s Wish	 1:24.87	 (23.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 51.5	 $16	 Hydro Star	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
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5 THEYCALLMEBRUCE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,065
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Curl Up J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (201 Days)
Owner: E L McKeon, Mrs H M Hitt, J C Hitt, R H Hitt, Miss B B Hitt, T M Weaver, P Upham, J Trewin, C Trewin, D J Blair, G Cooper, C Cox, S Ivak, Highflyer Racing (Mgr: D Fletcher) & A R 
Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $3	 Black Allover	 1:05.99	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 13	 07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $3.4	 Karalee Rocks	 1:03.61	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $3.9	 Summit Queen	 1:07.31	 (24.01)	 7	 5	 ........ 2............................No show
4 of 7	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1221	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $8	 Miss Galore	 1:12.17	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

6 BIRTHDAY SUIT Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$68,150
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Nakedindaspa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-5 Last Win: 16/09/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman, R J Garrigan, Dr F H Hawker, J P A Sist, Dr B A Boan, G A Paton, G Colbert, R E Stensholt, Dr R A Kelleher, Kerchunk (Mgr: T Beaston), Purple Pocket (Mgr: W 
McConville), Our Family Syndicate (Mgr: A J Ryan) & M R J A M (Mgr: A F Grant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1435	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $5	 Boyfromwye	 1:27.88	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $9	 Presser	 1:29.20	 (25.12)	 5	 7	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
2 of 5	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $4.2	 Meetmein Melbourne	 1:12.47	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ........ 9.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $14	 Whiskey Hangover	 1:26.98	 (25.77)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $6	 Sir Domigo	 1:19.00	 (24.35)	 12	 11	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

7 KARATEMISS Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 8 Total: 23-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$66,025
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Total Discretion J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/01/23 (251 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, 4 P R Racing, J Halloran, Mrs B Cronin, P A Scheggia, L Robb, J S Verheijen, P Waldron, Mrs S M Elliott, Mrs E J Tobin, G Zraybi, Fred Racing Organisation, 
Harbourside Racing Syndicate 1 & Golden Sky Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 60	 $13	 Lievore	 1:38.37	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 02Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 58	 $8.5	 Miss Keeler	 1:25.35	 (24.49)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 55.5	 $31	 Demando	 1:05.58	 (23.12)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
11 of 14	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $31	 Freddy Mac	 1:18.93	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55.5	 $81	 Sistine Explorer	 1:17.14	 (23.32)	 14	 14	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run

8 AT THE MINT Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,895
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Appointment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (334 Days)
Owner: Ms D L Eurell, Mrs L J Smith, R A Smith, G J Lane, K J Pittaway, R A Bonnici, P L Martello, S B Maxwell, T Mitsopoulos, A C Psaltis, C P Taylor, A Scarparolo, R Falcone, R M Worbey, 
G Filev, J L Greenland, C N Pascoe, R Palleschi & Club Eighteen (Mgr: M W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $71	 Shines	 1:12.40	 (24.40)	 3	 1	 ....21¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $41	 Magnus Red	 1:12.12	 (23.01)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
12 of 12	22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 D L Turner	 58	 $26	 Princess Raffles	 1:25.73	 (22.69)	 4	 3	 ....20¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $31	 Isdell	 1:11.23	 (23.53)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $31	 Graysong	 1:10.96	 (23.12)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

9 RYAN’S GIRL Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 6 Total: 42-1-8-5 Prize Money: A$102,506
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 54 Good: 25-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-3-0 54-56kg: 19-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: Joe’s Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-1-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-7-1 Last Win: 13/12/20 (1026 Days)
Owner: B A Mathrick & A R Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Da Rose	 55	 $9.5	 Crown Harmonium	 1:27.18	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 14Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 58	 $5.5	 Delivery Man	 1:11.36	 (23.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 55	 $26	 Miss Jenni Lynn	 1:15.21	 (25.16)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $13	 Navillus Excel	 1:29.56	 (25.96)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $101	 Bombastic Boy	 1:11.45	 (23.23)	 9	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 OCT 2023

R3 05 Oct 2023 | Geelong | Roderick Insurance Brokers (Bm58)
Distance: 1143m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464173
	 2	 342227
	 3	 343480
	 4	 1084
	 5	 263764
	 6	 647704
	 7	 543169
	 8	 413398
	 9	 371
	10	 001678
	11	 957236

ROLLING MOSS
FEUDAL EMPIRE
OAMANIKKA
BINGOESBANG
SOUTHERN NATIVE
JAY GATSBY
MOSTRAVA
QUEEN MAEVE
GRINZINGER ANGEL
ZOE MAE
DREAM BROTHER

64
62.5
62
61
61
60.5
59
59
57.5
57
55

10
6
12
11
4
8
2
1
5
7
3

LOGAN BATES  4 

MS M LLOYD  1.5 
R HAMMOND  3 

J MOTT
J LORENSINI
A MC CABE
B MERTENS
D LANE
LIAM RIORDAN
L MCNEIL  2 

H COFFEY

S MATHRICK
JOHN KEANE
C CALTHORPE
J EDWARDS
EMMA CHURCH
L OLIVER
S WILDE
M J ELLERTON
D O’BRIEN
R BESANKO
K T BOURKE

10
5
7
4
7
6
4
4
3
6
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
63
62
60
60
59
60
60
62
56
48

	84-�12�-7-14
	16-�2�-6-1
	34-�6�-4-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	30-�4�-3-4
	27-�3�-5-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-1
	24-�3�-1-1
	33-�2�-10-4

$381,955
$87,865
$152,330
$16,740
$99,760
$145,799
$26,475
$29,575
$23,975
$71,295
$90,592

	20-�3�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 540521 PINK BEAU TY 60 9 M CARTWRIGHT BRIAN MCGRATH 4 H AUS 58 	 7-�1�-1-0 $26,190 	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ROLLING MOSS Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 10 Total: 84-12-7-14 Prize Money: A$381,955
Jockey: Logan Bates (a4.0) WT: 64 Good: 30-2-2-6 Track: 2-0-1-1

10yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 63-9-5-13 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-4-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Zoeanos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 83-12-7-14 Soft/Heavy: 54-10-5-8 Last Win: 30/10/22 (340 Days)
Owner: B Mathrick, D Coulthard, J Hillis, J Breen, M Dalzell, S Montgomerie, S Danadic, M Oneill, K Longmuir & M Longmuir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 08Oct22	 MAG	turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Maddi Price	 60	 $*2.7	 Good Girl Bella	 1:11.63	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 17Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Chadwick	 61	 $9	 Stern Impulse	 1:12.62	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 30Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $9.5	 Auckland	 1:12.02	 (24.17)	 4	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 23Nov22	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Stanley	 58.5	 $31	 Vermentino	 1:11.01	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Higgins	 61	 $3.9	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

2 FEUDAL EMPIRE Trainer: John Keane Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$87,865
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-2-4-1 Track: 3-0-3-0

5yo bl aus g Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 16-2-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Belle Couture J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/09/22 (372 Days)
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, D A Monson, J M Simmons, N W Burke, Hossack (Mgr: A Melideo), A Donnelly, T R Fairchild, P J Raftopoulos & W J Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $4.4	 Allegretta	 1:13.61	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 30Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 60	 $5	 Harbin	 1:17.36	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 60	 $7.5	 Bonjour	 1:12.82	 (23.43)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58.5	 $8.5	 Glitzing	 1:10.38	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1017	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 60	 $*4.6	 Perilous Fighter	 1:00.35	 (23.43)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

3 OAMANIKKA Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 12 Total: 34-6-4-4 Prize Money: A$152,330
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 20-4-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 18-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Sinikka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-2 Last Win: 19/01/23 (259 Days)
Owner: R J Pompe, Ms T L Miller, Off Bet (Mgr: A L Davies), C V Huckel, Werribee Boys (Mgr: D M Taranto), D Carter, Mrs S Carter, B Hutchinson, I J Anfruns, Miss K E Pollock, B R Pike, G B 
Staehr, Mrs F J Staehr & M Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Overall	 58	 $6.5	 Brazen Brando	 1:11.68	 (23.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 15	 07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $10	 Cadboll	 1:11.45	 (23.27)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 21Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 57	 $9.5	 Magical Slipper	 1:17.44	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 16May23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Chadwick	 58	 $21	 Belthil	 1:18.95	 (23.24)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	04Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1418	 S 	 BM70	 [	11]	 W Egan	 57	 $26	 Magnetic Prince	 1:26.07	 (23.35)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

4 BINGOESBANG Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,740
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Midnight Charge J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (221 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Edwards, G S Ashworth, Ga Lamperd, A P Egan, T K Giggins, Mrs L K Giggins, J A Collins, P D Moore & Miss L Hayward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Maddi Price	 ---	 $--	 Starwisp	 1:02.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 26Feb23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 59	 $4.6	 Fillentina	 1:00.86	 (24.28)	 10	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 11	13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $21	 Savvy Sovereign	 1:11.17	 (23.77)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $41	 Over Boost	 0:59.08	 (22.04)	 8	 10	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $51	 All Girls	 0:58.91	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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5 SOUTHERN NATIVE Trainer: Emma Church Barrier: 4 Total: 30-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$99,760
Jockey: J Lorensini WT: 61 Good: 16-2-3-3 Track: 4-2-1-1

7yo bl nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 26-4-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Coyote Miss J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 29-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/21 (653 Days)
Owner: Miss E L Church, Mrs H M Leonard, J G Leonard, P W Bagnall, J S Whiteman, G N McNulty, M Johnston, L H McKenzie & T A Ginnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 31Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 56	 $12	 Real Sensation	 1:36.49	 (24.60)	 6	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 59	 $15	 Danerich Dan	 1:12.38	 (23.12)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59	 $17	 Squizzy Mizzy	 1:05.41	 (23.98)	 11	 12	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $8	 Justdoit	 1:22.46	 (24.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Sarah Field	 54	 $16	 True Nobility	 1:11.11	 (22.47)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

6 JAY GATSBY Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 8 Total: 27-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$145,799
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 23-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: On The Loose J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-5-2 Last Win: 23/09/22 (377 Days)
Owner: L F Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 30May23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $3.7	 Dyerville	 1:29.45	 (25.55)	 4	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Fry	 61	 $9.5	 Our Boy Bryan	 1:20.80	 (25.53)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 05Jul23	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Alana Livesey	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Thunderanlightning	 1:31.45	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
12 of 13	13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 62	 $26	 Avid General	 1:00.96	 (23.79)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 61	 $21	 Bold Response	 1:04.28	 (22.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

7 MOSTRAVA Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,475
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Moshki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (278 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, Ms D C Vassis, D L Power, Mrs D Finch, L R Finch, Miss H Hughes, M P Muldoon, Mrs J Muldoon, Ms J Bourke, I D Cheater, Mrs S Cassidy, D A Cassidy, M J Shaw, Ports, 
Silver Lava, Five Blues, Blue Roos, Billie’s Fillies & Cursory Glance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Dec22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 56	 $5	 Sonoma Coast	 1:11.09	 (22.64)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 20Dec22	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 56	 $7	 Pistachio	 1:10.81	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 31Dec22	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 56	 $7	 Eyestryke	 1:05.16	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $19	 Veloce Carro	 1:11.84	 (23.64)	 7	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 9	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $14	 Walk Of Fame	 1:04.37	 (22.37)	 9	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show

8 QUEEN MAEVE Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,575
Jockey: D Lane WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Royal Glow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (215 Days)
Owner: Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie), Hesket Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D J Moodie) & Myracehorse (Mgr: B K Willis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Thornton	 57	 $*4.4	 Lafilio	 1:24.90	 (24.69)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 7	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 61.5	 $*3.8	 Show Me Champagne	 1:28.10	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 56.5	 $5	 Katering	 1:31.73	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 59	 $15	 Reo	 1:32.43	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 11	 10May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $26	 Free Willed	 1:21.62	 (24.99)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

9 GRINZINGER ANGEL Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,975
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Moriya J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (25 Days)
Owner: J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 31Mar23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 56	 $6	 Shoresy	 0:59.88	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 56	 $19	 Stretan Angel	 1:02.30	 (22.75)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 55	 $*2	 Van Scotia	 1:05.29	 (23.97)	 3	 2	 ........ 5...........................Good win

10 ZOE MAE Trainer: R Besanko Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$71,295
Jockey: L McNeil (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Bluetrice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (264 Days)
Owner: L A Besanko & Mrs C A Besanko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms A Bryan	 56	 $81	 Too Viennese	 1:10.68	 (24.01)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 14Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Bryan	 56	 $20	 Tea Master	 1:10.69	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Overall	 57	 $20	 Defrosted	 1:04.91	 (23.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jessica Booth	 54	 $26	 Pride Of Galway	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jessica Booth	 55.5	 $31	 Showies Best Shot	 1:04.51	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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11 DREAM BROTHER Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 3 Total: 33-2-10-4 Prize Money: A$90,592
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55 Good: 20-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Crystal Sprite J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-6-1 Last Win: 28/12/19 (1377 Days)
Owner: J Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 56.5	 $5	 Jay Peak Kitten	 0:58.88	 (22.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 56	 $4.6	 Alassak	 1:06.09	 (23.89)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $11	 Prophet’s Choice	 1:02.06	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $5	 Governor	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 3	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55.5	 $8	 Perfect Costa	 0:59.03	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

12 PINK BEAU TY Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,190
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Pink Avenue J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, R J Wilson, S J O’Rourke, J B O’Rourke, N M Wilson, N J Gibson, C W Williams & G D Fagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Dec22	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 58	 $19	 General Knowledge	 1:04.56	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $5	 Bitoftheblarney	 1:08.60	 (25.27)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $61	 De La Rocha	 1:13.15	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $4.6	 Vincere	 1:12.33	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Chargenlikapluma	 1:11.29	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
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R4 05 Oct 2023 | Geelong | Wilsons Real Estate (Bm64)
Distance: 1760m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111383
	 2	 481760
	 3	 110585
	 4	 054521
	 5	 152353
	 6	 002272
	 7	 104465
	 8	 211285
	 9	 863572
	10	 577103
	11	 21520

SAMEDI
MARK OF THE MAN
BORS
DAHWILLY
ALCHIAN
RICH DIVINITY
ROARING ENGINE
SACRED KIWI
UNIQUELY
HAROLD THE GREAT
DEAL OBTAINED

63
61
60.5
60.5
60
59
59
59
59
58.5
58

3
2
12
9
8
13
6
1
11
15
10

R HOUSTON  3 

C GAUDRY  1.5 
B MERTENS
J MOTT
D STACKHOUSE
L NOLEN
LIAM RIORDAN
D L TURNER
MS J KENNEDY  3 

M J DEE
W EGAN

MS C LITTLEFIELD
A PURCELL
G BEDGGOOD
MS A BENNETT
B, W & J HAYES
K & K KEYS
D O’BRIEN
CARLY COOK
D O’SULLIVAN
C WALLER
D O’BRIEN

5
6
5
6
4
5
4
7
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS

70
66
65
65
64
62
62
62
66
61
60

	17-�4�-3-5
	37-�5�-4-4
	21-�3�-4-4
	16-�3�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-2
	13-�2�-4-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	43-�7�-4-2
	39-�5�-5-4
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-2-0

$120,345
$214,203
$111,825
$85,310
$64,517
$88,715
$43,340
$147,320
$283,275
$27,285
$30,615

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 425853
	13	 31830
	14	 945446
	15	 260866

GOLDEN VITRINE
MEINLAS
SUPER VALENTINE
DANTE’S PEAK

58
58
57
56.5

5
14
4
7

D BATES
MS M LLOYD  1.5 
--
B MC DOUGALL

M MORONEY
M CUMANI
D BINAISSE
D BINAISSE

5
7
5
5

G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
58
57

	12-�2�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-2
	15-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-2-1

$66,435
$22,400
$44,440
$74,500

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SAMEDI Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 3 Total: 17-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$120,345
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 11-3-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 14-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: A Fairy’s Kiss J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 17-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (208 Days)
Owner: Jwb Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B R Broomhead), B Pedley, B S Pauwels, D Pauwels, J H Knox, J Hay, Lonny Vortex (Mgr: M Chapman) & G J Pooley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $5	 Brasada	 1:46.79	 (23.23)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 9	 11Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 57	 $10	 Ammo Amor	 2:00.76	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 8	 25Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $4.6	 Ichibansan	 2:03.40	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 60	 $26	 Speak Now	 1:18.04	 (23.57)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 60	 $7.5	 All So Clear	 1:38.26	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 MARK OF THE MAN Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 2 Total: 37-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$214,203
Jockey: C Gaudry (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 18-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 27-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Markaz Dam: Wishing Chair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-3-1 Last Win: 25/06/23 (102 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing, Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd, L J Leahy, Mrs M C Leahy, P J & Mrs L Collie, Mrs J Ludeman, K A J Peach & S D Findlay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 56	 $8.5	 Spanish Snitzel	 1:40.60	 (25.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1620	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 61	 $*3.4	 Grand Rock	 1:43.74	 (26.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1633	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 60	 $6	 Classy Joe	 1:43.87	 (25.79)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 63	 $7.5	 Warlist	 1:51.33	 (26.13)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $41	 Unseen Ruler	 1:43.78	 (23.76)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

3 BORS Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 12 Total: 21-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$111,825
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 60.5 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 21-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Two Beauties J+H: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 21-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-3 Last Win: 21/06/23 (106 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Flaherty, P F Sharp, N Mullins, M Gathercole, A P Gathercole, F Mileto, Jameson (Mgr: F De Pasquale), Four Horsemen (Mgr: J Ryan), Soon To Be Billionaires (Mgr: A Hall), 
Wyuna Racing (Mgr: J Ryan) & Baxter Lodge (Mgr: A E Jacobs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Jun23	 MOG	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 60.5	 $3.3	 Makalu	 2:17.42	 (25.13)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 14	12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $31	 Angel Of Light	 2:12.68	 (24.16)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $4.2	 Anewdaydawning	 2:19.62	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $9.5	 Cyclone Sally	 1:40.86	 (25.62)	 4	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 61	 $19	 All So Clear	 1:38.26	 (23.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

4 DAHWILLY Trainer: Ms A Bennett Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$85,310
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Last Quill J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/23 (120 Days)
Owner: I Landale, A Landale & Miss I Landale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $41	 Baglioni	 1:39.83	 (23.93)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 26Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $26	 Gottabesavvy	 2:06.15	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB64	 [	14]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $21	 Fame	 2:09.39	 (25.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 24May23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $9.5	 Sound Of Cannons	 2:16.80	 (25.23)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 07Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 2232	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Cru Classe	 2:26.20	 (26.20)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
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5 ALCHIAN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$64,517
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill Dam: Caper J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (272 Days)
Owner: L Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1724	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*3.7	 High Done	 1:45.01	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 24Feb23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $9.5	 Kailash	 2:05.80	 (25.04)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 22Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $4.8	 Irish Butterfly	 2:33.23	 (23.61)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Oliver	 60	 $13	 Taramansour	 1:39.73	 (23.41)	 5	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $6	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

6 RICH DIVINITY Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$88,715
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Godstar J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 13-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/22 (407 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Keys, Mrs G M Frenken, H J Frenken, Mrs M Frenken, M Frenken & L F Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 T Prebble	 58	 $31	 Miss Take	 1:10.58	 (23.31)	 10	 13	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Lulu Darling	 1:25.43	 (23.92)	 8	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $14	 Falcon Of Malta	 1:37.71	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $6.5	 Taramansour	 1:39.73	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 59	 $10	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

7 ROARING ENGINE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$43,340
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Arapaho Miss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Uluru Stud (Mgr: J Dimery), Gurners Bloodstock Co (Mgr: M Ramsden), W Dimery, Mrs W M Dimery, Ms J Briffa, Mrs A J Redden, Mrs B L Jobe, L French, T J French, P D French, R W 
Dimery, J T Dimery, Miss N Cooper, Ms B A Dimery, D H McClelland, R J Toomey, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $15	 Hard Questions	 1:36.41	 (24.43)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 16Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 61.5	 $7.5	 Firm As A Rock	 1:58.83	 (25.16)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 01Apr23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 54.5	 $31	 Promises Kept	 2:17.23	 (24.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 15Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 LR	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 57	 $13	 Bengal Boy	 2:32.93	 (23.40)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 3000	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $6.5	 Dunwoody	 3:14.73	 (25.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 SACRED KIWI Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 1 Total: 43-7-4-2 Prize Money: A$147,320
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 59 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Miss Caruso J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 41-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-6-3-0 Last Win: 29/08/23 (37 Days)
Owner: S T Kittel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Firm As A Rock	 1:38.94	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1624	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 60.5	 $6	 Vivacious Award	 1:42.00	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 09Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $16	 Prince Jofra	 1:35.78	 (24.84)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 23Sep23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $18	 Shock ‘Em Ova	 1:36.70	 (23.92)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 58	 $6	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:39.84	 (24.46)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

9 UNIQUELY Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 11 Total: 39-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$283,275
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 26-5-2-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 17-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: St Trinians J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 37-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (300 Days)
Owner: D O’Sullivan, V A Lianos & Ms Y Yialas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 11Mar23	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM80	 [	 7]	 D Holland	 54.5	 $61	 Sparkle	 2:02.18	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 18Mar23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $31	 Queen Air	 2:04.91	 (23.05)	 6	 4	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 15Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $61	 El Patroness	 2:11.25	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 54	 $16	 Irish Butterfly	 2:33.79	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $18	 All So Clear	 1:38.26	 (23.41)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 HAROLD THE GREAT Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,285
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Snowdrop J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (160 Days)
Owner: B Flannery, Mrs P A Flannery, T D Flannery & Q J Flannery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 59	 $10	 Moya Lass	 2:06.22	 (25.00)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Holland	 59	 $19	 Auspirit	 2:06.57	 (24.27)	 12	 10	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 28Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 2440	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.6	 Thistler	 2:36.54	 (24.16)	 5	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 11	10May23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $31	 Jaykayann	 2:39.90	 (24.60)	 5	 4	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $41	 Riproar	 1:30.08	 (23.33)	 9	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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11 DEAL OBTAINED Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,615
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Etain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/02/23 (239 Days)
Owner: S P O’Donnell, P Cunningham, J P McCahill, M Stapleton, N Ireland, N Brown, R S Mitchell, Ms C Chisholm, M Maher, P S Eagles, J Bjornenak, A J Corrigan & J Harrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 24Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1623	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 58	 $5	 Triumphant Miss	 1:42.51	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 08Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 59	 $*1.7	 Fashion Empire	 1:38.89	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
5 of 8	 17Mar23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $4.4	 Feuermond	 1:39.36	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $13	 Reset The Jazz	 1:46.41	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
12 of 12	15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $4.6	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

12 GOLDEN VITRINE Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$66,435
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Khales J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/12/22 (305 Days)
Owner: D R Frampton, S H H Prenter, R P Hitchings & P G Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60	 $6.5	 Waitapu	 1:39.52	 (23.80)	 4	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 01Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 60	 $*3.8	 Pankhurst	 1:43.70	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $4.4	 Helmiton	 1:29.43	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $21	 Aperitivo	 1:26.06	 (25.44)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 58	 $7	 Cyclone Sally	 1:40.86	 (25.62)	 5	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

13 MEINLAS Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,400
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Boudiga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/10/22 (349 Days)
Owner: Dr L J Oldcastle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $7.5	 Good Life Diva	 1:48.89	 (24.72)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $3.5	 Paris Affair	 2:11.05	 (24.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 05May23	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59	 $5	 Captain Pluto	 2:07.30	 (25.41)	 7	 9	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59	 $7	 Kipyegon	 2:10.25	 (26.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 2455	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 D Bates	 59	 $6.5	 Anarya	 2:34.84	 (24.52)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

14 SUPER VALENTINE Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,440
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Spins On Spins J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (153 Days)
Owner: H Wallace-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $15	 Reset The Jazz	 1:37.62	 (23.24)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $3.8	 Barrington Manor	 2:11.95	 (26.26)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $14	 Affordable	 2:10.08	 (23.28)	 8	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $4	 Watergate	 2:19.35	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 26Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Chadwick	 59	 $9	 Duhlata	 1:51.36	 (24.91)	 10	 10	 ....10½................... Every chance

15 DANTE’S PEAK Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$74,500
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Tiny Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/23 (253 Days)
Owner: Miss K J De’ath, A L Cronin, Ms S B Meldrum, L B Moss, Miss M Marchesi, M Bora, S P Tropea & B J Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19May23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 55	 $12	 Chartres	 1:39.68	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
13 of 14	04Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Mertens	 59	 $5.5	 Nijiko	 1:44.87	 (24.95)	 11	 10	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
8 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 58	 $26	 Poison Chalice	 1:32.12	 (23.27)	 10	 11	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $5.5	 Tarn’s Prince	 1:44.67	 (24.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $4.4	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:39.84	 (24.46)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance


